GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3468
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015

CSIR RESEARCH PROJECTS
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of research projects undertaken and completed by the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) in the last
five years and the current year, project-wise;

(b) the details of benefits of each of these projects percolated to the targeted groups, project-wise; and

(c) the physical results achieved from each of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI YS.
CHOWDARY)

(a),(b)&(c) During the last five years CSIR has completed projects undertaken during Eleventh Five Year Plan period and a few
spilled-over projects of Tenth Five Year Plan. A list of such projects is given in Annexure-l. The Annexure-Il provides information on the
projects undertaken during the Twelfth Five Year Plan.

Deliverables of the projects completed during the afore-mentioned period were of varying nature and included knowledgebase
generation in the field of Biological Sciences, Chemical Sciences, Engineering Sciences, Information Sciences, and Physical
Sciences; enhancement of core competency; generation of intellectual property, generating pool of trained S&T Human Resource in
aforesaid areas; benefits accruing to the common people etc. Some of the significant achievements are included in Annexure-lll.
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